
AQUA." 
...........___. 

July 2, 2013 

Office of Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Aqua America, Inc. 
762 W. Lancaster Ave. 
Bryn Mawr, PA 19010 
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Re: Docket No. 130050-WS -Joint application for approval of transfer of certain water and 
wastewater facilities of Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. in Alachua, Hardee, Lake, Lee, 
Marion, Orange, Pasco, Polk, Putnam, Seminole, Sumter, and Volusia Counties to the 
Florida Governmental Utility Authority, and request for cancellation of certificates. 

To Whom It May Concern: 

By this letter, Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (AUF) provides its response to the Staff's Data Request. 

1. List the certificate number, the system name, and the county of each active certificate held by 
Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (AUF) prior to the transfer of certain systems to Florida 
Governmental Utility Authority (FGUA). 

RESPONSE: 

The certificate number certificate number, the system name, and the county of each active certificate 
held by AUF are contained in the approved tariffs on file with the PSC. However, please find the 
requested information in Exhibit A attached to this letter. 

2. List the certificate number, the system name, and the county of each certificate held by AUF 
being transferred to FGUA. 

RESPONSE: 

This information was provided in Exhibits A and B to the application filed in this docket. See 
document number 00933-13 in Docket No. 130050-WS. 
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Docket No. 130050-WS -Data Request 
July 2, 2013 

RESPONSE: 

This information was provided in Docket No. 130171-WS; Docket No. 130172-WS; Docket No. 
130173-WS; Docket No. 130174-WS; Docket No. 130175-WS; and Docket No. 130171-WS. 
However, please find the requested information in Exhibit B attached to this letter. 

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by stamping the extra copy of this letter "filed" and returning 
the copy to me, 

�Jr� Troy R ndell 
Area Manager 

cc: Bruce May, Holland & Knight 
Kimberly A. Joyce, Aqua America, Inc. 
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DATA REQUEST N0.1 

AQUA UTILITIES FLORIDA, INC. 

WATER TERRITORY AUTHORITY 

County 

Alachua 
Brevard 
DeSoto 
Hardee 
Highlands 
Highlands 
Lake 
Lake 
Lake 
Lake 
Lake 
Lake 
Lake 
Lake 
Lake 
Lake 
Lake 
Lake 
Lake 
Lake 
Lake 
Lake 
Lake 
Lake 
Lake 
Lake 
Lake 
Lake 
Lake 
Marion 
Orange 
Palm Beach 
Pasco 
Pasco 
Pasco 
Polk 
Polk 
Polk 
Polk 
Polk 
Polk 
Putnam 
Putnam 
Putnam 
Putnam 
Putnam 
Putnam 
Putnam 
Putnam 
Putnam 
Seminole 
Seminole 
Sumter 

System Name 

Arredondo Estates 
Kingswood 

Lake Suzy 
Peace River 

Lake Josephine I Sebring Lakes 
Leisure Lakes 
48 Estates 
Carlton Village 
East Lake Harris I Friendly Center 
Fairways 
Fern Terrace 
Grand Terrace 
Haines Creek 
Hobby Hills 
Holiday Haven 
Imperial Mobile Terrace 
Kings Cove 

Morningview 
Palms Mobile Home Park 
Picciola Island 
Piney Woods 
Quail Ridge 
Ravenswood 
Silver Lake Estates/Western Shore 
Skycrest 
Stone Mountain 
Summit Chase 
Valencia Terrace 
Venetian Village 
Ocala Oaks 
Tangerine 

Lake Osborne 
Jasmine Lakes 
Palm Terrace 
Zephyr Shores 
Breeze Hill 
Gibsonia Estates 
Lake Gibson Estates 
Orange Hill I Sugar Creek 
Rosalie Oaks 
Village Water 
Beecher's Point 
Hermits Cove/St. Johns Highlands 
Interlachen Lake I Park Manor 
Palm Port 
Pomona Park 
River Grove 
Silver Lake Oaks 
Welaka I Saratoga Harbour 
Wootens 
Chuluota 
Harmony Homes 
Jumper Creek 

Cert. 

549-W 
002-W 
599-W 
649-W 
422-W 
422-W 
106-W 
106-W 
106-W 
106-W 
106-W 
106-W 
106-W 
106-W 
106-W 
106-W 
106-W 
106-W 
106-W 
106-W 
106-W 
106-W 
106-W 
106-W 
106-W 
106-W 
106-W 
106-W 
106-W 
346-W 
084-W 
053-W 
209-W 
209-W 
209-W 
598-W 
587-W 
587-W 
587-W 
587-W 
587-W 
076-W 
076-W 
076-W 
076-W 
076-W 
076-W 
076-W 
076-W 
076-W 
279-W 
279-W 
507-W 

EXHIBIT A 
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DATA REQUEST N0.1 
AQUA UTILITIES FLORIDA, INC. 

County 

Sumter 
Vol usia 
Vol usia 
Volusia 
Washington 

County 

Alachua 
DeSoto 
Hardee 
Highlands 
Lake 
Lake 
Lake 
Lake 
Lake 
Lake 
Lake 
Lee 
Pasco 
Pasco 
Pasco 
Polk 
Polk 
Polk 
Putnam 
Putnam 
Putnam 
Putnam 
Seminole 
Seminole 
Sumter 
Sumter 
Vol usia 
Polk 
Washington 

System Name 

The Woods 
Jungle Den 
Tomoka 
Twin Rivers 
Sunny Hills 

WATER TERRITORY AUTHORITY 

Cert. 

507-W 
238-W 
238-W 
238-W 
501-W 

WASTEWATER TERRITORY AUTHORITY 

System Name 

Arredondo Estates 
Lake Suzy 
Peace River 
Leisure Lakes 
Fairways 
Holiday Haven 
Kings Cove 
Morningview 
Summit Chase 
Valencia Terrace 
Venetian Village 
South Seas 
Jasmine Lakes 
Palm Terrace 
Zephyr Shores 
Breeze Hill 
Lake Gibson Estates 
Rosalie Oaks 
Beecher's Point 
Palm Port 
Park Manor 
Silver Lake Oaks 
Chuluota 
Florida Central Commerce Park 
Jumper Creek 
The Woods 
Jungle Den 
Village Water 
Sunny Hills 

479-S 
514-S 
555-S 
359-S 
120-S 
120-S 
120-S 
120-S 
120-S 
120-S 
120-S 
268-S 
154-S 
154-S 
154-S 
513-S 
506-S 
506-S 
284-S 
284-S 
284-S 
284-S 
226-S 
226-S 
441-S 
441-S 
182-S 
506-S 
435-S 

EXHIBIT A 



AQUA UTILITIES FLORIDA, INC. 

County 

Brevard 
Brevard 
Highlands 
Highlands 
Palm Beach 
Sumter 
Sumter 
Washington 

County 

Highlands 
Sumter 
Sumter 
Washington 

System Name 

Kingswood 
Oakwood 

WATER TERRITORY AUTHORITY 

Lake Josephine I Sebring Lakes 
Leisure Lakes 

Cert. 

002-W 
002-W 
422-W 
422-W 
053-W 
507-W 
507-W 
501-W 

Lake Osborne 
Jumper Creek 
The Woods 
Sunny Hills 

System Name 

Leisure Lakes 
Jumper Creek 
The Woods 
Sunny Hills 

WASTEWATER TERRITORY AUTHORITY 

359-S 
441-S 
441-S 
435-S 

EXHIBITS 




